
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032215-2022 

Contract

NEC3 Clyde Bridge Replacement Project

South Lanarkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032215

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03842f  

Published 14 November 2022, 2:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Lanarkshire Council

Council Headquarters, Almada Street

Hamilton

ML3 0AA

Contact

Peter Cannon

Email

peter.cannon@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032215-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032215-2022
mailto:peter.cannon@southlanarkshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0041
0

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NEC3 Clyde Bridge Replacement Project

Reference number

SLC/PS/COMENT/21/236

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00410
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00410


Page 3 to 8

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

South Lanarkshire Council are proceeding with the construction of a 90-metre single span
proprietary steel bridge to replace the existing reinforced concrete bridge structure, subject
to the Council acquiring the land required for the project as set out below. The proposed
structure includes a 4.2m wide carriageway with an additional footway of minimum width
1.05m. The new structure will be constructed off-line of the existing bridge. The proposed
carriageway on approach to the structure will follow a new alignment and will include new
approach roads to the north and south which will tie into the existing C29 Pettinain Road.

The proprietary bridge will be supported on reinforced concrete abutments which, in turn,
will be supported by piled foundations. On the north approach the structure will also include
wing walls which will not be connected to the abutment and will behave as retaining walls.
On the south approach the structure will include wing walls which will not be connected to
the abutment and will behave as retaining walls and a cattle creep structure.

The superstructure is proposed to be launched from the south abutment and a launching
area for this purpose will be built.

In addition to this the design also includes for the replacement of a cattle creep structure
located approximately 350m south of Clyde Bridge and the infilling of a culvert located
approximately 270m south of Clyde Bridge.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,352,308.47

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work



Page 4 to 8

45111100 - Demolition work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The conditions of contract will be NEC3 Engineering and Construction Contract (ECC),
Option B. Reference should be made to any experience of the NEC ECC Option B, other
options or other NEC contracts. Experience in other forms of contract which incorporate
similar principals of contract management as the NEC can be used.

A restricted tendering procurement process is being adopted:

Stage 1 – PQQ: The Council will rank the Bidders accordingly to the scores received in the
Technical Evaluation. The Council anticipate that the 5 ranked highest scoring Bidders in the
Technical evaluation will progress to Stage 2 – Tender and will be invited to submit tenders.

Stage 2 – Tender: which will be a price / quality assessment based on a 80% price / 20%
quality split.

Contract period – The contract period is anticipated to commence in November 2022 2022
and be completed by November 2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-690700

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SLC/PS/COMENT/21/236

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:690700-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Civil Engineering Ltd

Sceptre House, Sceptre Way, Bamber Bridge,

Preston

PR5 6AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,352,308.47

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Declarations and Certificates

In a restricted tendering procedure, prior to the issue of invitation to tender, the bidders who
are being recommended for issue of tenders will provide the undernoted certificates,
declarations and/or completed questionnaires to evidence their compliance with the
relevant questions within the Qualification Envelope.

All certificates, declarations and questionnaires can be found within the Attachment area of



Page 7 to 8

PCS-T.

SPD Question 2D.1 Prompt Payment Certificate

SPD Question 3C.1 Blacklisting in the Construction Industry Declaration

SPD Question 3D.3 Human Rights Act Declaration

SPD Question 3D.11 Non-Collusion Certificate

SPD Question 4D.1 Health and Safety Declaration

SPD Question 4B.5.1 Insurance Certificates

SPD Questions 3A.1 to 3A.8 Serious and Organised Crime Declaration

SPD Question 4A.2 Registered Provider under the SIA Approved Contractor Scheme

SPD Question 4C.6 Security Industry Act Licence

SPD Question 4C.6 Goods Vehicle Operator’s Licence

SPD Question 3A.6 Modern Slavery Act 2015 Declaration

Declaration Section Signature Page (for PQQ Stage 1)

*The ‘Form of Offer to Tender’ must be completed and uploaded within the relevant question
in the Commercial Envelope.

In the case of a restricted tendering procedure this information will be requested by the
Council prior to the issue of invitation to tender to the selected bidders.

Failure to provide this information or in the event that the information provided does not
support or evidence the statements made within the SPD will invalidate the bid. In this
scenario the Council will seek to obtain the relevant information and evidence from the
second highest scoring bidder and so on until a fully compliant bidder is identified.

(SC Ref:713476)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court



Page 8 to 8

Sheriff Court House, 4 Beckford Street,

Hamilton

ML3 0BT

Email

hamiltoncivl@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1698282957

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotscourts.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Court of Session

Parliament House

Parliament Square

Edinburgh

EH1 1RQ

+44 1312252595

supreme.courts@scotcourts.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hamiltoncivl@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.scotscourts.gov.uk
mailto:supreme.courts@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-12T19:53:40+0100
	TCPDF




